| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0551-0027 (ox p. 6/30/2005 | | ນ S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| CHILD COMESSION WAS TOURY (ON P. OVOVIEWOS | | ORM COVER SHEET | | |
| | | ARKS ONLY | - For a V. B. of For | |
| To the director of the U. S. Patent 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Ex | and Trademark Office: Plea | se record the attached documents or the new address 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) | (es) Delow. | |
| Wells Fargo Bank, National Association | | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? | □ Yes ⊠ No | |
| | | Name: Marco Polo International, Inc | ₩ ,40 | |
| | | internal Address: | | |
| i | Association Limited Partnership | Street Address:532 Broad Hollow Road | | |
| ☐Corporation-State | jemnieu Parmeistrip | City: Melville | | |
| Other: Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>USA</u> Execution Date(s) <u>July 23, 2014</u> | | State: New York | | |
| | | Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>11747</u> | | |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No | | Association Citizenship | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Géneral Partnership Citizenship | | |
| | | ☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship | | |
| l | Merger | □ Corporation Citizenship New York | | |
| · | Change of Name | ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship | | |
| Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks filed with USPTO on September 23, 2011 at Reel 004629. Frame 0732 | | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes No | | |
| | | (Designations must be a separate document from a | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registr A. Trademark Application No.(s) NO! | | ification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3769731 | | |
| | , · | | **** | |
| | e anné sons mus lons fine sides unes verse sons sons sons sons sons anne sons lenes sons sons sons lenes fund enere lene | Additional sheet(s) attached? | ☐ Yes ⊠No | |
| MARPOL, REGISTRATION NO. 376 | 9731, REGISTRATION DAT | | . P. : P ^{orte} ls Ad Ball (I Ad labers of matrice life about 1988) | |
| 5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | 1 | |
| Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card | | |
| Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101 | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| City: <u>Albany</u> | | Enclosed 8. Payment Information: | nonconnective and account formations are \$ \$155.5 given | |
| State: NY | Zip: <u>12205</u> | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | UFR | |
| Phane Number: <u>800-342-3876</u> | | Expiration Date | 2/1-1 | |
| Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u> | | b. Deposit Account Number | J(17 | |
| Email Address: cis-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com | | Authorized User Name: | | |
| 9. Signature: | (// | | 12014 | |
| | Signature | Dai Total number of pages incl | | |
| Michael G. Regina sheet, attachments, and document. Name of Person Signing | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-8995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0654

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of July 23, 2014, is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 31, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), MARCO POLO INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("Grantor") granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain registered trademarks of Grantor, which registered trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Secured Party's security interest in the Released Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Grantor's filing of the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded with the USPTO on September 23, 2011, at Reel 004629, Frame 0732 (the "Trademark Filings").

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges Secured Party's security interest in, lien on, and conditional assignment of the Released Trademarks and Secured Party hereby reassigns to Grantor any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Secured Party may have in the Released Trademarks. Secured Party hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO. Secured Party agrees to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Secured Party's security interest in the Released Trademarks and the termination of the Trademark Filings.

[Signature page follows]

3388670 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0655

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of July ___. 2014.

WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Joseph Mullen, Vice President

Acknowledged and Agreed as of July ___. 2014:

MARCO POLO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

Name:

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

| Mark | Registration Number | Registration Date | <u>Jurisdiction</u> |
|--------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| MARPOL | 3769731 | April 6, 2010 | USPTO |

3388670.2

RECORDED: 09/08/2014

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0657